Powerflow In-Line Duct Fans (ACP)
• Tough plastic in-line range in seven models
• 50-80mm long ribbed spigots
• Flame retardant casing
• All models speed controllable
• Fitted with Standard Thermal Overload Protection (S.T.O.P.)
• Manufacture controlled to BS EN ISO 9001
• Performance tested to BS 848 Part1 & 2

Fan Dimensions (mm)
Dia Øa b c d e Øf g h Weight kg
100* 100 146 287 52 52 254 110 270* 2.2
125* 125 146 287 60 60 254 110 270* 2.2
150* 149 175 287 52 52 301 110 270* 3.1
160* 160 175 287 52 52 301 110 270* 3.1
200 200 193 290 47 47 344 92 130 4.3
250 250 218 312 65 65 367 92 130 4.6
315 315 250 366 76 76 405 92 130 5.9
*Sizes 100, 125,150 & 160 have a flat mounting foot
Performance Guide
4
7
 l/s at Pa
Dia. Motor Phase Stock Ref r.p.m IP Rating Curve Ref. 0 100 200 300 400 Motor kW S.C. Amps F.L.C Amps dBA @ 3m
100 1 ACP10012 2740 IP44 1 60 50 30 10 0.08 0.85 0.34 35
125 1 ACP12512 2410 IP44 2 80 60 40 10 0.08 0.85 0.34 35
150 1 ACP15012 2520 IP44 3 140 110 70 40 0.1 1.1 0.43 45
150 1 ACP16012 2520 IP44 4 140 110 70 40 0.1 1.1 0.43 45
200 1 ACP20012 2620 IP44 5 230 200 160 120 0.15 1.52 0.68 47
250 1 ACP25012 2720 IP44 6 290 260 220 180 120 0.19 1.6 0.77 48
315 1 ACP31512 2720 IP44 7 340 290 220 160 90 0.18 1.57 0.75 51
Sound Data
Dia. Motor Phase Stock Ref. Spectrum 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k dBA @ 3m
100 1 ACP10012 Inlet 81 84 75 68 61 52 46 40 51
100 1 ACP10012 Outlet 82 84 77 68 61 52 49 43 52